			macc							
FOF	RM PTO-1618A	06-27	-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce						
	ires 06/30/99 B0651-0027	: 1000 HBH 1115 HBB 1115		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
OWI	D0031-0027									
102137477 LEET										
TO:	: The Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl		original document(s) or copy(ies).						
1	sion Type		Conveyance Type							
☐ Nev	N	6-24-02	Assignment	License						
. —	ubmission	6-24-02 (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Doc	cument ID#			Effective DateMonth Day Year_						
				9/25/97						
Cor	rection of PTO	Error	Merger							
			Change of Name							
Ree	e] #[Frame #	Other Secur	rity Interest						
	rective Docume	nt	Secur	nty Interest						
	1/ 1/42	D# 0027								
Ree	el # 1642	Frame # 0937								
Conveyi	ing Party	Mark if addition	al names of conveying p							
	Micc	Erika, Inc.		Execution Date Month Day Year						
Nan	ne PVII33	Erika, inc.		9/25/97						
For	merly MEA									
	VIE A	cquisition Corp.								
Indi	ividual	General Partnership	Limited Parnership	Corporation Association						
Oth	ner									
		D.1								
	izenship/State of ng Party	Incorporation/Organization Delaw	are al names of receiving p	arties attached						
Receivii	•									
	Name	NationsBanc Commercial Co	orporation, as Collat	eral Agent						
DB.	A/AKA/TA									
Cor	mposed of									
	•	D.O. D 4005								
Add	dress (line 1)	P.O. Box 4095								
Add	dress (line 2)									
Add	dress (line 3)	Atlanta	Georgia	30302						
	ividual	City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnershi	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment						
۱ 🖵	rporation	Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in						
	-	Association		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Oth	- 1: /6: 1 6			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Inc	orporation/Organ	dization Georgia		,						
/ 26/2002 1	DBYRNE 000001		OR OFFICE USE ONLY							
FC481 _{Publ}	lic burden reporting	for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 min	utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the						
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project										
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.										
		/	corded with required cover	chapt(e) information to						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B			U.S. Department of Commerce						
Expires 06/30		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB 0651-00			TRADEMARK						
Domestic Representative Name and Address									
	Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.								
Name	N/A								
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
rtadioss (mie 1)	<u> </u>								
Correspondent I	Name and Address								
•		Area Code and	d Telephone Number (919) 286-8000						
	A D TT 1								
Name	Arlene D. Hanks								
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PL	LC							
Address (file 1)									
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street								
,									
Address (line 3)	Suite 800								
A 11 (1° - 4)	Durham, North Carolina	27705							
Address (line 4)	Dariani, restin Caronna	21,03							
Pages	Enter the total number of pag	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt						
1 ages	including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance decame	# 4						
	g ,								
	lication Number(s) or Regist		Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Numb	er <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT	ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Т.,	- 1		Designation Number(a)						
Ir	ademark Application Number(S)	Registration Number(s)						
		1,665,094							
L		1,003,03	<u> </u>						
		('							
L									
Number of Prop	erties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# [
Number of Fro	Enter the te	number of properties in volveu.							
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00						
	of Payment: Enclosed								
	Account		22221111						
(Enter R	or payment by deposit account of	or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 13-4365						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No									
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein									
	D. Hanks	augustzea, as marcurea necessi	04-14-02						
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed						

#ECOPINATION PECOPINATION PECOPI	SET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent: 開閉即 M IM	d original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies):	55187 Name and address of receiving party(a)					
MISS ERIKA, INC.	NATIONSBANC COMMERCIAL CORPORATIO					
m KD 10-9-9 7000/103	Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: P.O. Box 4096					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership						
Corporation-State	City: Atlanta, State: GA ZIP: 30302					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1) Yes, U. No	U Individual(s) citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership					
XX Assignment	to Corporation-State					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	C Other					
□ Other	It assigned is not domicised in the United State of position receiptaint the greation is attached:					
Execution Date: September 25, 1997	(Designations must be a separate occurrent from assignment) Anditional name(s) & address(es) attached? O V45 X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
),; (tagaina), (pp. 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	1,332,274 1,861,857 1,665,094 1,595,536					
75/151,519	1,740,611 2,000,243 1,725,877 1,693,103 1,802,815 1,459,355 1,540,627					
Additional numbers of	tached? (3 Yes (3 No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name DONNA QUICKENION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Internal Address: CAPI TO SEXVICES						
Internal Address.						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
UD CELVIO ANG						
Street Address: 40 (CIVII)	8. Deposit account number:					
- Suite Sol						
City: A / DA A / State: A / / ZIP: / ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT	M THIS SPACE					
13.52	Q.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.	A trans					
Joyce I. Francis	Signature Date					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Coment					
Mail documents to be recorded Pith Equired cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents And Pa						
/!::	And when the second sec					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, MISS ERIKA, INC., formerly known as ME Acquisition Corp. (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement dated September 25, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of NATIONSBANC COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, as collateral agent for certain lenders (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and restrictions thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of September 25, 1997.

MISS ERIKA, INC

Name: PANFORD GREENBERG

Title: CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

TRADEMARK REEL: 1642 FRAME: 0938

_PIORY\28237771

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.:

. : :

COUNTY OF NEW YORK



On this 25 day of September, 1997, before me personally came

Ansford College to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the College of Miss Erika, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of Miss Erika, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

JOYCE I. FRANCIS

Makey Public, State of New York

No. 01FR5037511

Guarried in New York County

without Fluid in New York County

TRADEMARK RESEL: 1642 FRAME: 0939

nachwayers Was

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0648

SCHEDULE IA TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS)

	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
Trademark/Tradename	Reg. #	Serial #	Reg. Date	Filing Date
Alyssa Brooke	1,332,274		23-Apr-85	
Erika	1.861,857		08-Nov-94	
Erika Dimensions		75/151,519		08/15/96
Private Party	1,665,094		19-Nov-91	
Private Party	1,595,536		08-May-90	
Private Party	1,740,611		15-Dec-92	
Return to Nature	2,000,243		10 - Scp-96	
Ricki	1,725,877		20-Oct-92	
Sugar Blues	1,693,103		09-Jun-92	
Sugar Blues	1,802,815 02-Nov-93			
Sugar Co. Ltd.	1,459,355 29-Sep-87			
White Mountain College	1.540.627		23-May-89	

Schedule IA

2.

RECORDED: 10/09/1997

TRADEMARK REIEL: 1642 FRAME: 0940

TOTAL P.19

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0649